Notice of Determination Filing in Compliance with §21108 or 21152 of the Public Resource	Receipt Number
To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room Sacramento, CA 95814 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	From: San Bernardino County Department of Public Works Environmental Management Division 825 E. Third Street, Room 123 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835
County of San Bernardino	State Clearinghouse Number <u>1995052002</u>
Project Description	Applicant
Title: Etiwanda Creek Pedestrian Bridge Easement (F02763) Zone 1 - Etiwanda Channel - Portion of APN 0228-091-42 - Grant of Easement	San Bernardino County Flood Control District
Project Location: The subject portion of APN 0228-091-42 lies south	825 E. Third Street, Room 123 Address
and adjacent to Victoria Street and straddles both the San Sevaine Channel (1-801-1I) and Etiwanda Creek Channel (1-701-1D) in the City of Fontana, San Bernardino County.	San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835
Project Description: The San Bernardino County Flood Control District (District) is proposing to grant to the City of Fontana an easement of a portion of parcel APN 0228-091-42 for a pedestrian bridge easement for the benefit of a future planned development. The future planned development is part of the West Gate Specific Plan for which an EIR was prepared and adopted by the City of Fontana and was found to adequately address the project by District staff.	(909) 387-8109
	Phone
	Representative
	_Nancy Sansonetti, AICP, Supervising Planner
	Name 2024
	Odine as Applicate:
	Address Eg 2 3
Anthony Pham, P.E. Lead Agency Contact Person	<u> </u>
	Same as Applicant
(909) 387-8109	Same as Applicant S
	trol District has approved the above-described sible Agency owing determinations regarding the above-described
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project. Mitigation measures [were were not] made at the second of the second of	or this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that in compliance with CEQA Guidelines, Control District finds that based upon the review of the mitiganized in the Specific Plannized Impact Report for the West Gate Specific Plannized Impact Report for the West Gate Specific Plannized Impact Report for the West Gate Specific Plannized Impact Im	gation measures contained within the Draft and Final in (SCH 1995052002), certified by the City of Fontana
Engineering Mar Env	vironmental Mgmt. Div. 12/13/23
Signature Anthony Pham, P.E.	DATE THE ED & POSTED Posted On: 24
Date received for filing at OPR:	Removed On: 317/24 Receipt No: 30-01242024-039
	Medeript INO. VV VIVIVI OCO